





Lions Club Scouting Service Award Requirements

Honor awarded for outstanding scouting service by a member of a Lions Club within the USA.

Purpose of the award: <u>*The Lions Club Scouting Service Award*</u> is an honor available to recognize an individual Lion who acts as a role model and renders distinguished and dedicated service to Scouting through active service, leadership or other exemplary contributions to the Boy Scouts of America OR Girl Scouts USA as an active Lion.

Requirements: Keeping with the objectives and principles of both Lions International and Scouting, the nominee must have encouraged character development, leadership, citizenship and personal growth for scouting youth.

Must be a Lion in good standing with his/her local club, be a current registered Lion for five years and be nominated by the current president of a local Lions Club and/or District Governor.

- Be registered in a Scouting position at a Unit, District or Council level for a combination of five years;
- ◆ Be fully trained in his/her scouting positions and his/her Lions Club/district leadership positions;
- ✤ Have strengthened the relationship between local Lions Clubs and Scouting;
- ✤ Assisted Lions Clubs in forming new scouting units or maintain an operating unit; and
- Exemplifies the BSA/Girl Scout Law and Lions Motto.

The Lions Club Scouting Service Award nomination form can be found on our website at http://www.lionsclubscoutingserviceaward.com

Approval of Award: The nomination form must be submitted to the Lions own District Youth/Scouting Chairperson for approval and signatures (Or another regional approved chairperson.)

<u>Award</u>: Awardees receive a medal suspended from purple ribbon and a certificate. A gold and purple square knot to wear on a BSA scouter's uniform is available when you mail in your application with payment. (Go to <u>www.lionsclubscoutingserviceaward.com</u> and click on the "Award Form" tab for more information) The award may be presented at a Lion's District Convention or District Cabinet Meeting. In addition, a presentation may be made at a local scouting council or district function, such as an awards dinner or an annual meeting.



Lions Club Scouting Service Award Application

The Lion named below is hereby nominated to receive the Lions Club Scouting Service Award. The name <u>as listed</u> is how the name will appear on the award certificate.

First Name	M.I.	Last Name	
Mailing Address			
City State		Postal Code	
Email Address	*****	Telephone ()
The above-named Lion is nominated b Name of Nominating Person/Club Name	•	Lions Club of Galt CA	District 4-C5)
Club Name			
Contact Name			
Mailing Address			
City State		Postal Code	
Email Address		Telephone ()
Date:			
**************************************	*******	***************************************	*******
Lion Service Endorsement:			
I/We certify that		named as the	e award nominee above, is
Lion in good standing and a member of the			
Lions Club, District #			
Name of Club President/or District Governo)r.		
		Position/Title	
		1 00111012 11110	
Signature of Club President or District Gove	ernor		
Email Address		Telephone ()
Date:	******	*****	*****
Approval: District Youth/Scouting Chai	rperson (or another regional appr	oved chairperson)
Name:		Date:	
Email Address		Telephone ()
Lions Club Scouting Service Award www			

Summary of the Lion Service of the Nominated Lion

(Include here a list and/narrative including dates/length of Lion service/membership; offices held; and awards and honors received. Please attach additional sheets.)

Summary of the Scouting Service of the Nominated Lion

(Include here a list and/narrative including dates/length of Scouting service/membership; offices held; and awards and honors received and a description of the special service performed which the award recognizes. Please attach additional sheets.)

Accomplishments in strengthening relationships:

(This is the critical area for eligibility determination. Write a brief statement as to why this Nominee should be considered for the Lions Club Scouting Service Award. Please attach additional sheets.)

Review and Endorsement by:

Award #	Date Received	Check#
Date Sent	Sent by:	Amount \$

To receive your scout knot, certificate and medal please mail/email your completed nomination form (page two and three) and a check/cash for \$25.00 payable to Vince Lipinski (Shipping is included in price)

Mail to:

Vince Lipinski R&L Warehouse Distribution Services, Inc. PO Box 99185 Emeryville, CA 94662 Phone: 510-547-3611 Fax: 510-547-5436 <u>vincel@warehousedistribution.com</u>

If you have any questions please feel free to call:

Andy Anderson in CA 916-608-6994 andersj@frontiernet.net

or

Dennis Weiss in CA 209-327-4750 <u>dennis-weiss@sbcglobal.net</u>







Community Organization Award Square Knot

Note: One knot is sent with the medal and award. Some Scouts have more than one shirt so please include \$3.00 per each additional knot requested. These knots are only available through Vince Lipinski. In some locations your local scout shop provides this knot.